E-2000™ C&C DUPLEX
Type designation: E-2956.6
Ferrule material: Zirconia/copper-nickel alloy insert (Pilzferrule)
External parts: Plastic black
Polish geometry: Convex (PC)
Fiber/Cable type Order Number
HCS 200/230/900 3 0 0  -  0 0 2  -  0 0 1  L  0 0 0
HCS 200/230/900/2100 3 0 0  -  0 0 2  -  0 0 2  L  0 0 0

Order No. 601 611 621 631 641 651 ––– –––
ADAPTER
Type designation: E-2210.2-*** Compact
Mating sleeve: Zirconia
External parts: Plastic black
COLOR CODING
Frame color Order Number Frame color Order Number
Blue 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 1 Orange 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 5
Green 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 2 Yellow 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 6
Black 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 3 White 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 7
Red 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 4 Violet 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 8
MECHANICAL KEYING
Frame No. Order Number Frame No. Order Number
1 (Red) 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  1 0 1  V  3 0 0 4 (Orange) 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  4 0 1  V  3 0 0
2 (Brown) 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  2 0 1  V  3 0 0 5 (Violet) 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  5 0 1  V  3 0 0
3 (Yellow) 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  3 0 1  V  3 0 0 6 (White) 1 6 7  -  0 3 x  -  6 0 1  V  3 0 0
E-2000™ C&C SINGLE CHANEL
Type designation: E-2916.6
Ferrule style: Zirconia/copper-nickel alloy insert (Pilzferrule)
External parts: Plastic black
Polish geometry: Convex (PC)
Fiber/Cable type Order Number
HCS 200/230/900 3 0 0  -  0 0 2  -  0 0 1  L  0 0 0
HCS 200/230/900/2100 3 0 0  -  0 0 2  -  0 0 2  L  0 0 0
HCS 200/230/900/2500 3 0 0  -  0 0 2  -  0 0 3  L  0 0 0
HCS 200/230/900/3000 3 0 0  -  0 0 2  -  0 0 4  L  0 0 0
HCS 200/230/900/3500 3 0 0  -  0 0 2  -  0 0 5  L  0 0 0
COLOR CODING
Thumb-latch black blue green red orange yellow white violet
Order No. 301 311 321 331 341 351 361 371
MECHANICAL KEYING
Thumb-latch No. 1 (red) s 3 (yellow) 4 (orange) 5 (violet) 6 (white) ––– –––
Order No. 401 411 421 431 441 451 ––– –––
ADAPTER
Type designation: E-2201.2-333 Single Chanel
Mating sleeve: Zirconia
External parts: Plastic black
COLOR CODING
Frame color Order Number Frame color Order Number
Blue 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 1 Orange 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 5
Green 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 2 Yellow 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 6
Black 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 3 White 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 7
Red 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 4 Violet 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  0 0 1  V  3 0 8
MECHANICAL KEYING
Frame No. Order Number Frame No. Order Number
1 (Red) 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  1 0 1  V  3 0 0 4 (Orange) 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  4 0 1  V  3 0 0
2 (Brown) 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  2 0 1  V  3 0 0 5 (Violet) 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  5 0 1  V  3 0 0
3 (Yellow) 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  3 0 1  V  3 0 0 6 (White) 1 6 7  -  0 0 x  -  6 0 1  V  3 0 0
18
 ±
0,
1
9,1 ±0,2
(M2) Ø 2,2
 +0.2    0
13
,3
 ±
0,
2
9,1 ±0,2
13
,3
 ±
0,
2
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
Max wall thickness 2 mm
Max wall thickness 1.6 mm
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
Max Wandstärke 2 mm
Max Wandstärke 1,5 mm
 1 2  1 2
 1 3  1 3
ORDER NUMBER CODES FOR MATING ADAPTERS
1 Code for fixation type
- 0 for basic body - 1 for assembled screw fixing clip - 2 for assembled quick fixing clip
2 Code for mechanical keying
3 Code for color coding
Other fixations or colors upon request.
 1 2  1 2
 1 3  1 3
23 13,1 ±0.2
    0
12
3
18
 ±
0.
1
15 ±0.2
(M2) Ø 2.2
 +0.2    0
13
,3